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Cal OES Region II MARAC - Mutual Aid Region Advisory Committee 
 

 Position Name Email 
C Cal OES Regional Administrator, Chair Memoree McIntire  memoree.mcintire@caloes.ca.gov 

VC MARAC Vice-Chair Vacant  
1 Cal OES, Fire & Rescue Mutual Aid Ryan Wakefield (North) ryan.wakefield@caloes.ca.gov 
  Mark Courson (South) mark.courson@caloes.ca.gov 
2 RMAC, Law Enforcement Mutual Aid Bret Scheuller bscheuller@acgov.org 
3 RDHMS, Emergency Medical Mutual Aid Andrew Sulyma RDMHS@acgov.org 
4 Cal OES, Emergency Management Mutual Aid Jennifer Gordon (North) jennifer.gordon@caloes.ca.gov 
  Garrett Thomsen (South) garrett.thomsen@caloes.ca.gov 
5 Alameda Op Area OES Brentt Blaser bblaser@acgov.org 
6 Contra Costa Op Area OES Rick Kovar rkova@so.cccounty.us 
7 Del Norte Op Area OES Deborah Otenburg deborah.otenburg@co.del-norte.ca.us 
8 Humboldt Op Area OES Patric Esh pesh2@co.humboldt.ca.us 
9 Lake Op Area OES Leah Sautelet leah.sautelet@lakecountyca.gov 
10 Marin Op Area OES Steven Torrence storrence@marincounty.gov 
11 Mendocino Op Area OES Jeff Adair  adairj@mendocinocounty.org 
12 Monterey Op Area OES Kelsey Scanlon scanlonk@co.monterey.ca.us 
13 Napa Op Area OES Angel Hernandez angel.hernandez@countyofnapa.org 
14 San Benito Op Area OES Kris Mangano kmangano@cosb.us 
15 San Francisco Op Area OES Kim Bowman kimberley.bowman@sfgov.org 
16 San Mateo Op Area OES Shruti Dhapodkar sdhapodkar@smcgov.org 
17 Santa Clara Op Area OES Dana Reed  dana.reed@oem.sccgov.org 
18 Santa Cruz Op Area OES Amanda Gullings amanda.gullings@santacruzcountyca.gov 
19 Solano Op Area OES Robyn Rains rlrains@solanocounty.com 
20 Sonoma Op Area OES Jeff DuVall  jeff.duvall@sonoma-county.org 
21 City of Oakland, Large Municipality Jessica Feil jfeil@oaklandca.gov 
22 City of South San Francisco Fire, Small Municipality Ken Anderson ken.anderson@ssf.net 
23 Santa Clara Valley Water District, Public Utility Alexander Gordon agordon@valleywater.org 
24 Pacific Gas & Electric, Private Utility Donovan Lee D8L5@pge.com 
25 Metropolitan Transportation Commission Steve Terrin sterrin@bayareametro.gov 
26 California Resiliency Alliance, Private Sector Monika Stoeffl mstoeffl@caresiliency.org 
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